BASE FOR A COMPUTER DISPLAY (DES

10-30-1998

FOHM PTO-1595   RECORDA (Nov. 6 93)   OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)   P	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): John W. Theis Harry C. Sweere Dennis M. Scheller John H. Bode  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? C. Yes Xi No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Ergotron, Inc.  1181 Trapp Road  St. Paul, MN 55121
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
O Olher	
Execution Date: 10-14-98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Hugh D. Jaeger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
2 FC:581 40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  10-0230
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Cily: Wayzata Slate: MN ZIP: 55391	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ро нот из	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.  Hugh D. Jaeger	mallon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Hame of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 - SEPARATE PAPER

_	10	
	<u> </u>	
	4 CO	
1	<u> </u>	- O
	S	<b>35</b> 0
	<b>~</b> ;L	== \
1	-6	
1	0	2
┪	9	. ### \
	36 9/	
į	2	==-
Į	Ü	
	-	

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No: EM 153 581 044 US		Date of Deposit: 10-21-98	
Applic	cant: Theis, et al.	Attorr	ney Docket: ERGOTRON
Serial	No.	Filing	Date:
Exam	iner:	Group	o Art Unit:
For Invention Entitled:  BASE FOR A COMPUTER DISPLAY (DESIGN)			
	New Utility Patent Application	х	New Design Patent Application
	Division-Continuation Patent Application		Preliminary Amendment
	Appeal Brief (3 copies)		Proposed Amendment
	Petition for Revival of an Application for		Amendment
	Patent Abandoned Unintentionally Under 37 CFR 1.137(b), 37 CFR 1.155(c), or		Information Disclosure Citation PTO-1449
<u>-</u> .	37 CFR 1.316(c)		References
_	Notice of Appeal		PCT Request
x	Assignment		PCT Demand - Chapter II
х	Recordation Form - PTO-1595		
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Services "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC, 20231.			
J.A. Rath			
Type or Print Name of Person Mailing Documents  Signature of Person Mailing Documents			
WP7\FORMS\PAT-CERT-EXPRESS-MAIL			

PATENT REEL: 9537 FRAME: 0689

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER

ERGOTRON

FOR: \_x U.S. and/or \_x Foreign Rights
FOR: \_x U.S. Application or \_\_ U.S. Patent

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S) (Inventors):	6382 83rd Street South			
John W. Theis	Cottage Grove, MN 55016	US		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF INVENTORS)	ADDRESS	NATIONALITY		
	5637 Woodlawn Blvd.			
Harry C. Sweere	Minneapolis, MN 55417	US		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF INVENTORS)	ADDRESS	NATIONALITY		
	11541 River Hills Drive			
Dennis M. Scheller	Burnsville, MN 55337	US		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF INVENTORS)	ADDRESS	NATIONALITY		
•	8814 Hidden Oaks Drive			
John Z. Bode	Eden Prairie, MN 55344	บร		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF INVENTORS)	ADDRESS	NATIONALITY		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:				
	1181 Trapp Road			
Ergotron, Inc.	St. Paul, MN 55121	US		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ASSIGNEE)	ADDRESS	NATIONALITY		
<pre>x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest</pre>				
for the United States and its to	erritorial possessions			
	ox if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
x and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
BASE FOR A COMPUTER DISPLAY				
[check and	[check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)]			
and which is found in				
and which is found in	complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)]			
(a) x U.S. patent applica (b) U.S. patent applica	tion executed on even date herewith tion executed on filed			
(a) x U.S. patent applica (b) U.S. patent applica (c) U.S. application Se (d) U.S. Patent No.	tion executed on even date herewith tion executed on filed			
(a) x U.S. patent applica (b) U.S. patent applica (c) U.S. application Se (d) U.S. Patent No. (check (e) if forei	tion executed on even date herewith tion executed on rial No			

PATENT

**REEL: 9537 FRAME: 0690** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER

**ERGOTRON** 

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have h	dereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{14}{}$ day		
of October, 19 98 [Date of Signing].			
[MARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.]			
John W. Theis	V IL M		
(TYPE NAME OF INVENTOR)	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1/		
Harry C. Sweere	Mary Colwer		
(TYPE NAME OF INVENTOR)	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
Dennis M. Scheller	X Lenno Dr. Scheller		
(TYPE NAME OF INVENTOR)	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
John E. Bode (TYPE NAME OF INVENTOR)	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR		
	,		

**RECORDED: 10/21/1998** 

(Page 2 of 2)